_
ChoiceOne
Engineering

	C	hoiceOne Engineering	Bid Tabulation Town of Lyni 2018 Street Repaying Projec							
					Decem	ber 21, 2017		Robertson Paving Flat Rock, IN		ne Contractors L.P Richmond, IN
REF. NO.		<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1		LINDEN STREET (ELM STREET TO FRANKLIN STREET)  1-1/2"+ ASPHALT MILLING	6.14	3432	40.50	*** *** ***	40.00	** ***	40.05	00.045.00
	1 2	1-1/2"± ASPHALI MILLING TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	S.Y. GALS.	3432 343	\$3.50 \$5.00	\$12,012.00 \$1,715.00	\$2.00 \$4.50	\$6,864.00 \$1,543.50	\$2.35 \$2.75	\$8,065.20 \$943.25
	3	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22 CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	TONS S.F.	286 750	\$85.00 \$20.00	\$24,310.00 \$15,000.00	\$93.00 \$14.00	\$26,598.00 \$10,500.00	\$79.50 \$16.25	\$22,737.00 \$12,187.50
	5	REMOVE, CONCRETE	LUMP	750	\$2.00	\$1,500.00	\$4.00	\$3,000.00	\$8.00	\$6,000.00
	6	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC TOTAL	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00 \$55,537.00	\$800.00	\$800.00 \$49,305.50	\$1,678.00	\$1,678.00 <b>\$51,610.95</b>
2		GARFIELD STREET (CHUCH STREET TO GRANT STREET)								
	1 2	1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	2048 205	\$3.50	\$7,168.00	\$2.00	\$4,096.00	\$2.35	\$4,812.80
	3	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y. 1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	GALS. TONS	171	\$5.00 \$85.00	\$1,025.00 \$14,535.00	\$5.00 \$93.00	\$1,025.00 \$15,903.00	\$2.75 \$79.50	\$563.75 \$13,594.50
	4 5	CONCRETE CURB RAMPS REMOVE, CONCRETE	S.F.	300 300	\$20.00 \$2.00	\$6,000.00 \$600.00	\$15.00 \$5.00	\$4,500.00 \$1,500.00	\$16.25 \$8.00	\$4,875.00 \$2,400.00
	6	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC TOTAL	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,678.00	\$1,678.00
					=	\$30,328.00	=	\$27,824.00	=	\$27,924.05
3	1	NORTHWOOD DRIVE (WESTWOOD DRIVE TO CHURCH STREET) 1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	1014	\$3.50	\$3,549.00	\$2.00	\$2,028.00	\$2.35	\$2,382.90
	2	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y. 1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	GALS. TONS	101 84	\$5.00 \$85.00	\$505.00 \$7,140.00	\$7.00 \$95.00	\$707.00 \$7,980.00	\$2.75 \$79.50	\$277.75 \$6,678.00
	4	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC TOTAL	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,678.00	\$1,678.00
		IOIAL			=	\$12,194.00	=	\$11,115.00	-	\$11,016.65
4	1	CHERRY STREET (CHURCH STREET TO GRANT STREET) 1-1/2"+ ASPHALT MILLING	SY	2348	\$3.50	\$8 218 00	\$2.00	\$4,696.00	\$2.35	\$5.517.80
	2	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	235	\$5.00	\$1,175.00	\$5.00	\$1,175.00	\$2.75	\$646.25
	3 4	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22 CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	TONS S.F.	196 600	\$85.00 \$20.00	\$16,660.00 \$12,000.00	\$93.00 \$14.00	\$18,228.00 \$8,400.00	\$79.50 \$16.25	\$15,582.00 \$9,750.00
	5	REMOVE, CONCRETE MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	600 1	\$2.00 \$1,000.00	\$1,200.00 \$1,000.00	\$2.83 \$800.00	\$1,700.00 \$800.00	\$8.00 \$1.678.00	\$4,800.00 \$1,678.00
	U	TOTAL	LUIVIP	'	\$1,000.00	\$40,253.00	\$800.00	\$34,999.00	\$1,678.00	\$37,974.05
5		SHORT STREET (FRANKLIN STREET TO GARFIELD STREET)								
	1 2	REMOVED, PAVEMENT SUBGRADE TREATMENT. TYPE III	LUMP S.Y.	1 450	\$2,500.00 \$12.00	\$2,500.00 \$5,400.00	\$3,500.00 \$5.00	\$3,500.00 \$2,250.00	\$7,125.00 \$4.00	\$7,125.00 \$1,800.00
	3	EXCAVATION, COMMON	TONS	1	\$12.00	\$5,400.00	\$30.00	\$2,250.00	\$26.50	\$1,800.00
	4 5	AGGREGATE BASE 1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	150 34	\$20.00 \$85.00	\$3,000.00 \$2,890.00	\$35.00 \$110.00	\$5,250.00 \$3,740.00	\$33.00 \$79.50	\$4,950.00 \$2,703.00
	6	2-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA INTERMEDIATE, PG64-22	TONS	57	\$85.00	\$4,845.00	\$100.00	\$5,700.00	\$115.00	\$6,555.00
	7	CONCRETE CURB RAMPS REMOVE, CONCRETE	S.F. LUMP	150 150	\$20.00 \$2.00	\$3,000.00 \$300.00	\$15.00 \$10.00	\$2,250.00 \$1,500.00	\$16.25 \$8.00	\$2,437.50 \$1,200.00
	9	SEEDING AND MULCHING	S.Y.	550	\$5.00	\$2,750.00	\$4.00	\$2,200.00	\$6.10	\$3,355.00
	10	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC TOTAL	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00 \$27,697.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00 <b>\$27,920.00</b>	\$1,678.00_	\$1,678.00 <b>\$31,830.00</b>
6		BROWN STREET (MAIN STREET TO CHURCH STREET)								
	1 2	1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	S.Y. GALS.	1276 128	\$3.50 \$5.00	\$4,466.00 \$640.00	\$2.00 \$7.00	\$2,552.00 \$896.00	\$2.35 \$2.75	\$2,998.60 \$352.00
	3	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	106	\$5.00	\$9,010.00	\$7.00	\$896.00	\$2.75 \$79.50	\$352.00
	4 5	CONCRETE CURB RAMPS REMOVE CONCRETE	S.F. LUMP	150 150	\$20.00 \$2.00	\$3,000.00 \$300.00	\$15.00 \$10.00	\$2,250.00 \$1,500.00	\$16.25 \$8.00	\$2,437.50 \$1,200.00
	6	STOP BAR	FT.	12	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$28.50	\$342.00
	7	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC TOTAL	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00 \$18,536.00	\$800.00	\$800.00 \$18,368.00	\$1,678.00	\$1,678.00 <b>\$17,435.10</b>
7		GREEN STREET (GRANT STREET TO ROARK STREET)			=		-		_	
	1 2	1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	S.Y. GALS.	2374 238	\$3.50 \$5.00	\$8,309.00 \$1,190.00	\$2.00 \$5.00	\$4,748.00 \$1,190.00	\$2.35 \$2.75	\$5,578.90 \$654.50
	3	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	198	\$85.00	\$16,830.00	\$93.00	\$1,190.00	\$79.50	\$15,741.00
	4	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC TOTAL	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00 \$27,329.00	\$400.00	\$400.00 \$24,752.00	\$1,678.00	\$1,678.00 \$23,652.40
8		ENTERPRISE STREET (SHERMAN STREET TO SCHOOL DRIVE)			=		=		_	
Ü	1	1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	934	\$3.50	\$3,269.00	\$2.00	\$1,868.00	\$2.35	\$2,194.90
	2	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y. 1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	GALS. TONS	93 78	\$5.00 \$85.00	\$465.00 \$6.630.00	\$7.00 \$95.00	\$651.00 \$7.410.00	\$2.75 \$79.50	\$255.75 \$6.201.00
	4	CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	S.F.	150	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$16.25	\$2,437.50
	5 6	REMOVE, CONCRETE MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP LUMP	150 1	\$2.00 \$1,000.00	\$300.00 \$1,000.00	\$10.00 \$800.00	\$1,500.00 \$800.00	\$8.00 \$1,678.00	\$1,200.00 \$1,678.00
		TOTAL			=	\$14,664.00	=	\$14,479.00	_	\$13,967.15
9	1	PARK STREET (SHERMAN STREET TO PRICE STREET) 1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	2250	\$3.50	\$7,875.00	\$2.00	\$4.500.00	\$2.35	\$5,287.50
	2	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	225	\$5.00	\$1,125.00	\$5.00	\$1,125.00	\$2.75	\$618.75
	3	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22 CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	TONS S.F.	188 225	\$85.00 \$20.00	\$15,980.00 \$4.500.00	\$93.00 \$15.00	\$17,484.00 \$3,375.00	\$79.50 \$16.25	\$14,946.00 \$3.656.25
	5	REMOVE, CONCRETE MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	225	\$2.00	\$450.00	\$10.00	\$2,250.00	\$8.00	\$1,800.00
	0	TOTAL	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00 <b>\$30,930.00</b>	\$800.00	\$800.00 <b>\$29,534.00</b>	\$1,678.00	\$1,678.00 <b>\$27,986.50</b>
10		BLAIR STREET (SHERMAN STREET TO CHURCH STREET)								
	1 2	1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	S.Y. GALS.	1506 151	\$3.50 \$5.00	\$5,271.00 \$755.00	\$2.00 \$6.00	\$3,012.00 \$906.00	\$2.35 \$2.75	\$3,539.10 \$415.25
	3	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	125	\$85.00	\$10,625.00	\$93.00	\$11,625.00	\$79.50	\$9,937.50
	4 5	CONCRETE CURB RAMPS REMOVE, CONCRETE	S.F. LUMP	225 225	\$20.00 \$2.00	\$4,500.00 \$450.00	\$15.00 \$10.00	\$3,375.00 \$2,250.00	\$16.25 \$8.00	\$3,656.25 \$1,800.00
	6	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC TOTAL	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00 <b>\$22,601.00</b>	\$800.00	\$800.00 \$21,968.00	\$1,678.00_	\$1,678.00 <b>\$21,026.10</b>
11		GRANT STREET (MAPLE STREET TO OAK STREET)			=		-		_	
	1	REMOVED, PAVEMENT SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE III	LUMP S.Y.	1 400	\$2,500.00 \$5.00	\$2,500.00 \$2,000.00	\$3,500.00 \$5.00	\$3,500.00 \$2,000.00	\$7,125.00 \$4.00	\$7,125.00 \$1,600.00
	3	EXCAVATION, COMMON AGGREGATE BASE	TONS TONS	315 156	\$12.00 \$20.00	\$3,780.00 \$3,120.00	\$30.00 \$35.00	\$9,450.00 \$5,460.00	\$26.50 \$33.00	\$8,347.50 \$5,148.00
	5	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22 2-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA INTERMEDIATE, PG64-22	TONS	66 55	\$85.00	\$5,610.00	\$110.00	\$7,260.00	\$79.50	\$5,247.00
	7	CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	TONS S.F.	150	\$85.00 \$20.00	\$4,675.00 \$3,000.00	\$100.00 \$15.00	\$5,500.00 \$2,250.00	\$115.00 \$16.25	\$6,325.00 \$2,437.50
	8 9	REMOVE, CONCRETE SEEDING AND MULCHING	LUMP S.Y.	150 500	\$2.00 \$5.00	\$300.00 \$2,500.00	\$10.00 \$4.00	\$1,500.00 \$2,000.00	\$8.00 \$6.10	\$1,200.00 \$3,050.00
	10	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC TOTAL	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00 \$30,485.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00 \$40,420.00	\$1,678.00	\$1,678.00 <b>\$42,158.00</b>
		CONTINGENT QUANTITIES							_	
	1 2	Manhole adjusted to grade Valve adjusted to grade	EACH EACH	3 3	\$200.00 \$200.00	\$600.00 \$600.00	\$300.00 \$200.00	\$900.00 \$600.00	\$700.00 \$400.00	\$2,100.00 \$1,200.00
		BASE BID TOTAL				\$311,754.00	_	\$302,184.50	_	\$309,880.95
							-		_	